

Certificate of Registration

The Management System of:

WECO Electrical Connectors Inc.

18050 Trans-Canada Highway, Kirkland, Québec, H9J 4A1, Canada Refer to Attachment to Certificate of Registration dated 03 February 2023 for additional certified sites.

Operates an

Environmental Management System

Which complies with the requirements of

ISO 14001:2015

For the following scope of certification

Design, development, manufacturing and sales of connectors and connector systems for electrical and electronic applications.

Originally certified against ISO 14001 on 30 January 2023

EA Code: 19 Certificate of Registration No: CA-10008-EMS

Initial Certification Date: Current Certification Date: Certificate Issue Date: Certificate Expiry Date:

30 January 2023 03 February 2023 06 February 2023 29 January 2026

SIGNATURE

Yevgeniya Mikheyeva Operations Manager





Registered by:

Sustainable Management Group SMG, 78 George Street, Ottawa Ontario, K1N5W1 Canada

This certificate is subject to the SMG Terms and Conditions for Certification, and remains the property of SMG and must be returned to SMG upon its request. To verify that this certificate is current, please refer to SMG online certification register at: https://smg-aw.com/inquire-about-your-certificate/



Attachment to Certificate of Registration

These sites are registered under Certificate No: CA-10008-EMS issued on 03 February 2023.

File No.	Company Name Site Address Site Specific Scope	Effective Date
CA-10008-EMS	WECO Electrical Connectors Inc. Corporate Headquarters: 18050 Trans-Canada Highway, Kirkland, Québec, H9J 4A1 , Canada	03 February 2023
	Design, development, manufacturing and sales of connectors and connector systems for electrical and electronic applications.	
CA-10008-1-EMS	WECO Electrical Connectors Inc. WECO Contact GmbH: Donaustraße 15, D-63452, Hanau, Germany Design, development, manufacturing and sales of connectors and connector systems for electrical and electronic applications.	03 February 2023
CA-10008-2-EMS	WECO Electrical Connectors Inc. WECO Contact Tunisie S.A.R.L.: Route de Korba, km 1.2, 8021, Béni Khalled, Tunisia	03 February 2023
	Manufacturing of connectors and connector systems for electrical and electronic applications. These registrations are dependent on WECO Electrical Connectors Inc. (CA-10008-EMS) maintaining their scope of registration to ISO 14001:2015.	





Registered by:

Sustainable Management Group SMG, 78 George Street, Ottawa Ontario, K1N5W1 Canada This certificate is subject to the SMG Terms and Conditions for Certification, and remains the property of SMG and must be returned to SMG upon its request. To verify that this certificate is current, please refer to SMG online certification register at: https://smg-aw.com/inquire-about-your-certificate/